Data Sheet
Milligard® Filters
For protection of sterilizing-grade filters
Milligard® filters are designed for reliable particle
removal from a broad range of fluid streams and are
traditionally used before sterilizing grade filters. These
filters are constructed of homogeneous polymers of
cellulose esters on a polyester web, and provide high

pore size.
12
Ordering Information
OptiScale® Capsule Filters
OptiScale®
Capsule Filter
Quantity per pkg.
3 = 3/pk
May be
Autoclaved
Media Type
W =  Milligard®
Media
Disc Size (mm)
47 = 47 mm
Pore Size
(nominal)
Milligard® Media
03 = 0.2 μm
19 = 1.2 μm
SC = 1.2/0.5 μm
SS = 0.5/0.2 μm
Connection Type
HH = 6 mm (1⁄4 in.) Hose Barb Inlet and Outlet
FF = 19 mm (3⁄4 in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet and Outlet
FH =  19 mm (3⁄4 in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet and 6 mm
6 mm (1⁄4 in.) Hose Barb Outlet
S 3AW 4 7
Opticap® XL Capsule Filters
Opticap® XL
Capsule Filter
Quantity per pkg.
1 = 1/pk (XL 5, XL 10)
3 = 3/pk (XL 2, XL 4)
May be
Autoclaved
Media Type
W =  Milligard®
Media
Capsule Sizes
02 = Opticap® XL 2 Capsule
04 = Opticap® XL 4 Capsule
05 = Opticap® XL 5 Capsule
10 = Opticap® XL 10 CapsulePore Size (nominal)
Milligard® Media
03 = 0.2 μm
06 = 0.5 μm
19 = 1.2 μm
SC = 1.2/0.5 μm
SS = 0.5/0.2 μm
Milligard® LPB Media
L3 = 0.2 μm
L6 = 0.5 μm
L9 = 1.2 μm
LC = 1.2/0.5 μm
LS = 0.5/0.2 μm
Connection Type
TT = 38 mm (11⁄2 in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet and Outlet
FF = 19 mm (3⁄4 in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet and Outlet
HH = 14 mm (9⁄16 in.) Hose Barb Inlet and Outlet
K AW
Accessory
Description Qty/Pk Cat. No.
Standard Opticap® XLT Capsule Filter Stand 1/pk XLTSTAND1
Opticap® XLT Capsule Filters
Opticap® XLT
Capsule Filter
Quantity per pkg.
1 = 1/pk
Gauge Port
T =  Without Gauge Port
Z =  With 19 mm (3⁄4 in.)
Gauge Port